We are pleased to inform you of management’s decision to review your offer of full time 
employment with effect from May 1st, 2021 in recognition of your continued service to the 
organisation. Your new grade level is Banking Officer II. 

In consideration of your anticipated role, your total financial package shall be reviewed to 
N4,600,000.00(Four Million Six Hundred Thousand Naira Only). The breakdown of this 
is detailed in the enclosed particulars and the Terms of Employment remain the same. 

Kindly confirm your acceptance of our review, by executing same in duplicate below and 
returning a copy to the undersigned on or before 24th of May 2021.